
気温 発電量 売電金額 売電累計 達成率

℃ kWh 円 円 ％
1 雪 1.6 0.50 19.2 746 746 2,239 33.3 1.2

2 曇り 5.3 0.60 174.0 6,765 7,512 4,477 167.8 10.4

3 曇り 7.4 2.00 303.3 11,792 19,304 6,716 287.4 18.2

4 雨のち雪 11.6 0.30 144.3 5,610 24,914 8,955 278.2 8.7

5 曇り 6.9 5.40 447.0 17,379 42,294 11,194 377.8 26.8

6 曇り 8.9 1.40 242.5 9,428 51,722 13,432 385.1 14.5

7 雨 8.8 0.00 49.3 1,917 53,639 15,671 342.3 3.0

8 雪 0.5 0.00 18.6 723 54,362 17,910 303.5 1.1

9 雪 0.4 0.00 114.7 4,460 58,822 20,148 291.9 6.9

10 雪 1.0 0.20 67.7 2,632 61,454 22,387 274.5 4.1

11 雪 3.1 3.40 291.1 11,318 72,772 24,626 295.5 17.5

12 雪 1.5 0.10 41.6 1,617 74,389 26,865 276.9 2.5

13 雪 0.9 0.60 14.1 548 74,937 29,103 257.5 0.8

14 雪 1.1 0.50 22.6 879 75,816 31,342 241.9 1.4

15 曇り 3.5 0.80 109.7 4,265 80,081 33,581 238.5 6.6

16 雪 6.0 2.30 158.8 6,174 86,255 35,819 240.8 9.5

17 曇り 5.3 0.80 89.9 3,495 89,751 38,058 235.8 5.4

18 曇り 8.6 6.10 528.0 20,529 110,279 40,297 273.7 31.7

19 曇り 9.1 0.00 227.7 8,853 119,132 42,535 280.1 13.7

20 雨 12.4 1.50 96.6 3,756 122,888 44,774 274.5 5.8

21 雨 6.8 0.10 144.1 5,603 128,491 47,013 273.3 8.6

22 曇り 8.8 4.40 415.7 16,162 144,653 49,252 293.7 24.9

23 曇り 8.1 4.20 474.3 18,441 163,094 51,490 316.7 28.5

24 曇り 11.2 8.40 639.3 24,856 187,950 53,729 349.8 38.4

25 曇り 13.2 2.60 422.5 16,427 207,377 55,968 370.5 25.4

26 曇り 8.4 6.80 582.6 22,651 227,028 58,206 390.0 35.0

27 曇り 7.5 4.90 584.8 22,737 249,765 60,445 413.2 35.1

28 曇り 9.1 0.00 218.9 8,511 258,276 62,684 412.0 13.1

℃ h 6642.9 258,276

6.3 2.07 237.2 9,224

2.42 57.6 2,239

月合計

¥398.6
実績平均(/日)

  月目標値(/日)

鶴岡羽黒1号　パネル分譲(648枚)分の発電実績　(54kWx3=162kW） 　　   2019年2月
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